and is generally characterized by high risk, but which also allows for the opportunity of high returns. The product can be expected
to have large fluctuations due to the nature of the underlying asset class.

•	 Capital protection risk: This product does not include any protection from future market performance so you could
lose some or the entire amount you invest. If the XNT LTD. is not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose the amount
you have invested.

Performance scenarios

The scenarios shown below illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios of other
products. The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how the value of this
investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. What you get will vary depending on how the market performs and how long you
hold the product. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into
account the situation where the XNT LTD. is not able to pay you.

The scenarios in Table 1 are based on the following assumptions:

Cryptocurrency CFD (held intraday*)

Opening price (EUR) P 10

Trade size (per CFD) TS 1000

Margin % M 100%

Margin requirement (EUR) MR=PxTSxM 5’000

Notional value of the trade (EUR) TN=MR/M 10’000

Opening price (EUR) P 10’000

Table 1 (Performance scenarios)

Opening
Price

Closing
Price

% Price
Change

P/L before
costs Costs* P/L after

costs

Scenario LONG* CFD

Favourable 10.00 10.75 +7.50% 750 -51.88 698.12

Moderate 10.00 10.25 +2.50% 250 -50.63 199.37

Unfavourable 10.00 9.25 -7.50% -750 -48.13 -798.13

XNT LTD.
Portomaso Tower, Annex Level 18, Vjal Portomaso, St. Julian's STJ 4011, Malta

+356 2015 0000
xnt.mt

 XNT LTD. is incorporated as a Limited Liability Company under the laws of Malta. Registration number: C 52182.
 XNT LTD. is authorised to provide the Investment Services by the MFSA. License No.:IS/52182.

3
v 2.0/11.24

Opening
Price

Closing
Price

% Price
Change

P/L before
costs Costs* P/L after

costs

Stress 10.00 7.50 -25.00% -2,500 -43.75 -2,543.75

Scenario SHORT CFD

Favourable 10.00 9.25 -7.50% 750 -48.13 701.87

Moderate 10.00 9.75 -2.50% 250 -49.38 200.62

Unfavourable 10.00 10.75 +7.50% -750 -51.88 -801.88

Stress 10.00 12.50 +25.00% -2,500 -56.25 -2,556.25
* If the long position is held overnight, the overnight fee is payable daily at the rate of APR 15% of the product value at the end of the day.
 If the short position is held overnight, the overnight fee is payable daily at the rate of APR 15% of the product value at the end of the day.
* Costs include trade fees.

6.	 What happens if XNT LTD. is unable to pay out?

The product is not covered by an investor protection or guarantee scheme. This means that in case XNT LTD. becomes insolvent
or otherwise fails to make full payment, you may suffer a total loss of your investment.

7.	 Fees and charges